Public

OCEBLE

A YILPORT

YILPORT GEBZE TERMINAL

2022 STANDARD TARIFF

Storage Services

Import Full Storage (1- 5th days)

Import Full Storage (6- 10th days)
Import Full Storage (11st days and over)
Import Reefer Full Storage

Empty Container Storage

General Services

Import Terminal Service

Stripping - Standard

Stripping — Non-Standard (with Manpower or Add. Equipment)
Cleaning - Sweeping

Difference for Closed Area

Extra Crane & Reach Stacker Fee

Imo Label Removal Fee

Inspection, Full Inspection

X-Ray (Customs Tariff)

Sampling (Customs Tariff)

Weighing (During Gate-in)

Weighing (From Stack / After Gate-in)
Weighing / VGM Service*

Plug In & Out

Seal (Attaching / Detaching)
Transportation within Terminal

Occupation (Truck / Trailer)

Dilovasi O.S.B. 1.Kisim Goksu Cad.
No: 18 Dilovasi — Kocaeli / TURKEY
Phone : +90 262 679 76 00

Fax : +90 262 679 76 38
www.yilport.com

Public

20”
20
25
35
76
20

20"

105
170
10
25
250
25

Ministry of Transport Tariff

>20", 40", 45"

34
40
52
109
34

>20"’, 40", 45"

79

155
240

10

25
250

25

Customs Tariff
Customs Tariff
Customs Tariff
Customs Tariff

Customs Tariff

28
15
79
60

UsD/ DAY/ UNIT
USD/ DAY / UNIT
USD/ DAY/ UNIT
USD/ DAY/ UNIT
UsD/ DAY / UNIT

UsD / UNIT
USD / UNIT
USD / UNIT
USD / UNIT
UsD / UNIT
USD / HOUR
USD / UNIT
TL/ UNIT
TL/ UNIT
TL/ UNIT
TL/ UNIT
TL/ UNIT
TL/ UNIT
USD / UNIT
USD / UNIT
USD / UNIT
USD / UNIT / DAY

Member of i@ YI LPORT

HOLDING INC.



Public

?'@ YILPORT

GEBZE
Notes:

e For storage of O/size-O0G containers, additional 100% of the storage services, and additional 50 % of the
general services are to apply.

e For IMDG containers, additional 20% of the rates are to apply for all services.

e Forimport full containers processed as pre-arrival and direct delivery, if gate-out occurs within two days,
storage and terminal fees will be applied as additional 100 %.

e In case of any cancellation or delay of Inspection, Full Inspection or Stripping request or reservation date,
“Transportation within Terminal” fee will be charged for the containers that are transferred to CFS yard.

e For Xray, Inspection, Full Inspection and Transfer Services of the containers already plugged in the yard stack,
additional Plug in & Out services will be invoiced.

e The above tariff prices are indicated without VAT. Due to the law of value-added tax; the amount of VAT will be
added to services subject to value-added tax.

e Container sweeping fee is charged additionally for each unstuffed (stripped) container. For stripping of IMDG
containers, which requires “Customs” approval, additional 25 USD is invoiced for removing labels.

e Invoices are issued in TL currency over the US Dollars Selling Rate of the Central Bank of the Turkish Republic on
the invoicing date. Yilport reserves the right to use the currency exchange rate of private banks.

e Import storage days will be calculated from the date that vessel operation started.

e COMPANY TITLE AND DECLARATION NUMBER are obliged to be stated as explanation during the payment.

e “This tariff is valid from 1st April 2022- 31st December 2022. Yilport reserves the right to change prices any time. Revised
tariff can be accessed via www.yilport.com”

Bank Accounts For Yilport Konteyner Terminali ve Liman isletmeleri

Bank Name / Branch / Account Type / Account no IBAN No

AKBANK / AKBANK MASLAK TiCARI / TL / 87494 TR77 0004 6007 8688 8000 0874 94
GARANTI BANKASI/GARANTI GEBZE TiCARI/TL/6299028 TR44 0006 2001 6070 0006 2990 28
AKBANK/AKBANK MASLAK TICARI/SUBESI/USD/00555566 TR45 0004 6007 8600 1000 0555 66
GARANTI BANKASI/GARANTI GEBZE TiCARIi/USD/ 9097343 TRO3 0006 2001 6070 0009 0973 43

Dilovasi O.S.B. 1.Kisim Goksu Cad.

No: 18 Dilovasi — Kocaeli / TURKEY .
—

Phone : +90 262 679 76 00 I —@ YILPORT

Fax : +90 262 679 76 38 \

www.yilport.com

Public



