

## YILPORT GEBZE TERMINAL

### **2022 STANDARD TARIFF**

### **Storage Services**

	20"	>20", 40", 45"	
Import Full Storage (1- 5th days)	20	34	USD/ DAY/ UNIT
Import Full Storage (6- 10th days)	25	40	USD/ DAY / UNIT
Import Full Storage (11st days and over)	35	52	USD/ DAY/ UNIT
Import Reefer Full Storage	76	109	USD/ DAY/ UNIT
<b>Empty Container Storage</b>	20	34	USD/ DAY / UNIT

# **General Services**

	20"	>20", 40", 45"	
Import Terminal Service	79		USD / UNIT
Stripping - Standard	105	155	USD / UNIT
Stripping – Non-Standard (with Manpower or Add. Equipment)	170	240	USD / UNIT
Cleaning - Sweeping	10	10	USD / UNIT
Difference for Closed Area	25	25	USD / UNIT
Extra Crane & Reach Stacker Fee	250	250	USD / HOUR
Imo Label Removal Fee	25	25	USD / UNIT
Inspection, Full Inspection	Customs Tariff		TL / UNIT
X-Ray (Customs Tariff)	Customs Tariff		TL / UNIT
Sampling (Customs Tariff)	Customs Tariff		TL / UNIT
Weighing (During Gate-in)	Customs Tariff		TL / UNIT
Weighing (From Stack / After Gate-in)	Customs Tariff		TL / UNIT
Weighing / VGM Service*	Ministry of Transport Tariff		TL / UNIT
Plug In & Out	28		USD / UNIT
Seal (Attaching / Detaching)	15		USD / UNIT
Transportation within Terminal	79		USD / UNIT
Occupation (Truck / Trailer)	60		USD / UNIT / DAY

Dilovası O.S.B. 1.Kısım Göksu Cad. No: 18 Dilovası – Kocaeli / TURKEY Phone: + 90 262 679 76 00 Fax: + 90 262 679 76 38 www.yilport.com





#### **Notes:**

- For storage of O/size-OOG containers, additional 100% of the storage services, and additional 50 % of the general services are to apply.
- For IMDG containers, additional 20% of the rates are to apply for all services.
- For import full containers processed as pre-arrival and direct delivery, if gate-out occurs within two days, storage and terminal fees will be applied as additional 100 %.
- In case of any cancellation or delay of Inspection, Full Inspection or Stripping request or reservation date, "Transportation within Terminal" fee will be charged for the containers that are transferred to CFS yard.
- For Xray, Inspection, Full Inspection and Transfer Services of the containers already plugged in the yard stack, additional Plug in & Out services will be invoiced.
- The above tariff prices are indicated without VAT. Due to the law of value-added tax; the amount of VAT will be added to services subject to value-added tax.
- Container sweeping fee is charged additionally for each unstuffed (stripped) container. For stripping of IMDG containers, which requires "Customs" approval, additional 25 USD is invoiced for removing labels.
- Invoices are issued in TL currency over the US Dollars Selling Rate of the Central Bank of the Turkish Republic on the invoicing date. Yilport reserves the right to use the currency exchange rate of private banks.
- Import storage days will be calculated from the date that vessel operation started.
- COMPANY TITLE AND DECLARATION NUMBER are obliged to be stated as explanation during the payment.
- "This tariff is valid from 1st April 2022- 31st December 2022. Yılport reserves the right to change prices any time. Revised tariff can be accessed via <a href="https://www.yilport.com">www.yilport.com</a>"

Bank Accounts For Yılport Konteyner Terminali ve Liman İşletmeleri			
Bank Name / Branch / Account Type / Account no	IBAN No		
AKBANK / AKBANK MASLAK TİCARİ / TL / 87494	TR77 0004 6007 8688 8000 0874 94		
GARANTI BANKASI/GARANTI GEBZE TİCARİ/TL/6299028	TR44 0006 2001 6070 0006 2990 28		
AKBANK/AKBANK MASLAK TİCARİ/ŞUBESİ/USD/00555566	TR45 0004 6007 8600 1000 0555 66		
GARANTI BANKASI/GARANTI GEBZE TİCARİ/USD/ 9097343	TR03 0006 2001 6070 0009 0973 43		



www.yilport.com

